                                                                                                                                                                   P a g e  | 1
Introduction to Microprocessor  Chapter#01
©Copy Right
Microprocessor Background:
Microprocessor is a center processing unit on a single integrated circuit, containing millions of
very small component including transistor, register and diodes, which works together.
A Microprocessor is a brain of computer system. A microprocessor is also known as a central

0  1|
0  1|
Numbering System
There are three basic types of numbering system.
1) Decimal system : we use Decimal system In the real world it is consist of 0-9 digits here
is total 10 digits therefore base is 10 so that is called Decimal system. Decimal digits
list are ( 0,1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9 )
2) Binary system: This is use in computer system, it is consist of 0-1 digits here is total 2
digits therefor base is 2 so that is called Binary system. Binary digits list are ( 0 ,1 )
3) Hexadecimal System: This is use also in computer system, it is consist of 0-15 digits
here is total 16 digits therefor base is 16 so that is called Hexadecimal system.
Decimal digits list are ( 0,1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9 ,A,B,C,D,E,F )
Decoder
        00   +
        01   -
       10   x
       11   ÷
11
00
10
00
00
01
                                                                                                                                                                   P a g e  | 7
Introduction to Microprocessor  Chapter#01
©Copy Right
Decimal Binary
8  4 2 1
Hexadecimal
0 0  0  0 0 0
1 0  0  0  1 1
2 0  0  1  0 2
3 0  0  1  1 3
4 0  1  0  0 4
5 0  1  0  1 5
6 0   1  1 0 6
7 0   1  1  1 7
8 1  0   0  0 8
9 1  0   0  1 9
10 1  0   1  0 A
11 1  0   1  1 B
12 1  1  0  0 C
13 1  1  0  1  D
14 1  1 1  0 E
15 1  1  1  1 F
Convert Hexadecimal into Binary
    1)                    23                              2)       769
                                 0010   0011                                0111 0110 1001
00 0000 0000 Mean 8 bits/1 byte  value.
FF  1111 1111 Mean 8 bits/1 byte  value.
00000000 0000 0000 0000 16 bits/byte
FFFF1111 1111 1111 1111 16 bits/words
                                                                                                                                                                   P a g e  | 8
Introduction to Microprocessor  Chapter#01
©Copy Right
1C0001 1100
831000 0011
2B3C0010 1011 0011 1100
6AD70110 1010 1101 0111
Size of Computer Data
4 bits 1 nibble
8 bits  1 byte
1024 bytes 1KB
1024KB 1MB
1024MB 1GB
           1024GB  1TB
21  = 2 22 = 4 23 = 8 24 = 16 25  = 32
26 = 64 27 = 128 28 = 256 29= 512 210 = 1K
220= 1M 230=1G 240 = 1T
214  = 24 x 210
      = 16 x 1K
      = 16K